PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRONGHORN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1772 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	LARAMIE	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8329024
Patent Number:	8543345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038295655

Email: russf@adatech.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL E FARMER

Address Line 1: 8100 SHAFFER PARKWAY, SUITE 130

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL E. FARMER	
SIGNATURE: /signed-RFarmer/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment No 8,329,024 signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment No 8543345 signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503251388 REEL: 035338 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>ADA Technologies</u>, Inc., having a place of business at <u>8100 Shaffer Parkway</u>, <u>Suite 130 Littleton</u>, <u>CO 80127</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to <u>Pronghorn Technologies</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having a place of business at 1938 E. Harney Street, Laramie, WY 82072 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor, was assigned, by an Assignment from the inventor recorded September 17, 2010 at Reel/Frame 025003/0356, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions in ELECTROCHEMICAL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR LONG-TERM MEASUREMENT OF HYPOHALITES set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. 8329024 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"), issued December 11, 2012;

WHEREAS, by Purchase and Assignment Agreement dated January 4, 2010, Assignor assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of <u>Wyoming</u>, an exclusive licensee of the Patent, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and to the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent, including any rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and Assignee does accept, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, any reissues or extensions of the Patent, any application in other countries claiming priority to U.S. patent application serial no. 12/831,005, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to the U.S. Patent Applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the U.S. Patent Applications, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to sue for patent infringement of any such U.S. or foreign patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for past patent infringement and any rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d), for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Reissue Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Reissue Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

		Producti (editionogies, ELO (Assignes)
DATE: _	2/9/2015	Name: Weston Welch
		Title: Chief Executive Officer
		ADA Technologies, Inc. (Assignor)
	M M. same	
DATE: _	2-9-15	Name:
		James P. Budimlya Title: President and CEO

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>ADA Technologies</u>, inc., having a place of business at <u>8100 Shaffer Parkway</u>, Suite 130 Littleton, CO. <u>80127</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to <u>Promptorn Technologies</u>, LLC, having a place of business at 1938 E. Hamey Street, Laramie, WY 82072 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor, was assigned, by an Assignment from the inventor recorded <u>February 1, 2010</u> at Reel/Frame <u>23879/218</u>, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions in <u>ELECTROCHEMICAL POTENTIOSTAT EMPLOYING SMART ELECTRODES</u> set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. <u>6543345</u> (thereinafter referred to as the "Patent"), issued September 24, 2013:

WHEREAS, by Purchase and Assignment Agreement dated January 4, 2010, Assignor assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignes, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Wyoming, an exclusive licensee of the Patent, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and to the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent, including any rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and Assignee does accept, the entire right, titte, and interest in and to the Patent, any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, any reissues or extensions of the Patent, any application in other countries claiming prority to U.S. patent application serial no. 12/831,005, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to the U.S. Patent Applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the U.S. Patent Applications, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to sue for patent infringement of any such U.S. or foreign patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for past patent infringement and any rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d), for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Reissue Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Reissue Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

RECORDED: 04/06/2015